

Mobil 1 Motorcycle Built by Orange County Choppers Awarded to Lucky Enthusiast

Contest Winner Presented Custom Motorcycle at Daytona Bike Week

- -- Grand-prize package of the Mobil 1 Orange County Choppers Sweepstakes won by James Polerecky of Omaha, Nebraska
- -- As part of the grand prize, he also won a free trip to the 2010 Daytona Bike Week celebration, where he received his new custom motorcycle from Paul Teutul Sr.

FAIRFAX, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- To create a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity, Mobil 1, the world's leading synthetic motor oil brand, commissioned Orange County Choppers to build a one-of-a-kind bagger-style custom motorcycle inspired by OCC founder Paul Teutul Sr. The custom bike became the centerpiece of the grand-prize package of the Mobil 1 Orange County Choppers Sweepstakes, which was won by James Polerecky of Omaha, Nebraska. As part of the grand prize, Polerecky also won a free trip to the 2010 Daytona Bike Week celebration, where he received his new custom motorcycle from Paul Sr. himself.

"Meeting James and personally being able to hand this custom bagger over to him in Daytona was great," said Teutul. "The bike is a true cruiser and something that is a real joy to ride, so I know he'll have a blast owning and riding this custom Mobil 1 OCC motorcycle for years to come."

Giving away a motorcycle to a lucky fan wasn't enough for Paul Sr. during Daytona Bike Week either. The famous motorcycle builder also spent some time at a local Daytona-area Advance Auto Parts store signing autographs for fans and giving away free Mobil 1 bandanas, shirts and hats.

About Mobil 1 Motorcycle Oils

Like Mobil 1 automotive products, the two Mobil 1 motorcycle oils are based on proven, advanced synthetic oil technology. These unique, fully synthetic motorcycle oils are scientifically engineered to withstand the extreme heat produced by high-revving motorcycle engines and some of the toughest riding conditions. These formulations, available as Mobil 1 V-Twin 20W-50 and Mobil 1 Racing 4T 10W-40, are designed specifically for the unique needs of motorcycles.

Mobil, Mobil 1 and the 1 icon are trademarks of Exxon Mobil Corporation (NYSE: XOM) or one of its subsidiaries. Visit www.mobil1.com for more information.

Photos/Multimedia Gallery Available: http://www.businesswire.com/cgi-bin/mmg.cgi?eid=6215050&lang=en.

Source: Exxon Mobil Corporation